Unless an extension is agreed to by the parties, any grievance which has not been assigned to an 
arbitrator within one hundred eighty (180) calendar days of the date the request for arbitration was 
filed shall be deemed withdrawn without precedent. If the arbitration is not held within three 
hundred sixty-five days (365) after the grievance has advanced to arbitration, the arbitration shall 
be deemed withdrawn without precedent. 

Section 4: Expedited Grievances  

A grievance which affects a substantial number of bargaining unit members (three or more), or 
which involves a Termination, may initially be presented at Step 2 of Section 1.